
Platz Name Rückmeldung Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt.

1. Gina Brunhöfer KSK Rivalen Hannover 2 124,0 11 11,3

2. Christian Krause SG VHK Hameln / KV Springe 52 120,0 11 10,9

3. Jörg Pahl KSG Nordheide 109,0 11 9,9

4. Jörn Cordes Junioren von 1960 Nordenham 106,0 9 11,8
5. Rainer Kühne KSG Nordheide 106,0 11 9,6
6. Florian Greitz KSG Cuxhaven / Stade 2 106,0 11 9,6
7. Thomas Rudolph Junioren von 1960 Nordenham 105,0 10 10,5
8. Simon Faber KSG Wolfenbüttel 100,0 11 9,1
9. Dirk Christiansen SG Peine 98,0 11 8,9
10. Yvonne Hinsemann KSK Rivalen Hannover 2 97,0 10 9,7
11. Sylvia Pawelczak KSK Rivalen Hannover 2 92,0 11 8,4
12. Oliver Meyer KSK Hindenburg Oldenburg 91,0 11 8,3
13. Axel Marienfeld KSG Wolfenbüttel 90,0 10 9,0
14. Thomas Janitschke KSG Wolfenbüttel 89,0 11 8,1
15. Hartmut Kasimir SG Oldenburg 86,5 11 7,9
16. Christiane Krause SG VHK Hameln / KV Springe 52 85,0 11 7,7
17. Tobias Voigt SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen 85,0 11 7,7
18. Marc Gilbert SV Deinstedt 83,0 8 10,4
19. Henner Willkomm SV Deinstedt 81,0 9 9,0
20. Detlef Sietas KSG Delmenhorst 81,0 11 7,4
21. Olaf Preßler SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen 79,0 11 7,2
22. Rolf Meiritz KSG Cuxhaven / Stade 2 78,0 11 7,1
23. Wolfgang Schrötke KSG Nordheide 77,5 11 7,0
24. Ralf Boldt KSG Cuxhaven / Stade 2 77,0 11 7,0
25. Jan Hoffmann KSK Hindenburg Oldenburg 76,0 9 8,4
26. Tjark Wübbeler KSK Hindenburg Oldenburg 75,0 11 6,8
27. Karsten Steeneck SV Deinstedt 75,0 11 6,8
28. Cord Brinkmann ''R / 30.10.2024'' KSG Delmenhorst 72,0 8 9,0
29. Nils Spatz SG Oldenburg 72,0 10 7,2
30. Peter Kleine-Kölker SG Oldenburg 68,0 10 6,8
31. Jessica Schneider SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen 68,0 11 6,2
32. Tobias Hambsch SG VHK Hameln / KV Springe 52 67,5 11 6,1
33. Stefan Busch KSG Delmenhorst 66,0 8 8,3
34. Miguel Christiansen SG Peine 65,0 11 5,9
35. Gerd von Deylen SV Deinstedt 64,0 10 6,4
36. Uwe Gottschalk SG VHK Hameln / KV Springe 52 63,0 11 5,7
37. Björn Müller KSG Nordheide 62,5 9 6,9
38. Fabian Nacke SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen 62,0 9 6,9
39. Andre Gallo SG Oldenburg 62,0 10 6,2
40. Gian-Luca Streitle SG Peine 62,0 11 5,6
41. Sönke Neumann KSG Cuxhaven / Stade 2 60,5 11 5,5
42. Christian Krull KSG Wolfenbüttel 60,0 9 6,7
43. Jörg Böhme SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen 60,0 11 5,5
44. Jonas Meibom SG VHK Hameln / KV Springe 52 59,0 11 5,4
45. Rolf-Dieter Rimasch KSG Delmenhorst 58,0 11 5,3
46. Marco Kuhnert SG Peine 58,0 11 5,3
47. Michael Hanke KSK Rivalen Hannover 2 57,0 7 8,1
48. Nina von Tiling KSK Rivalen Hannover 2 56,0 8 7,0
49. Stephan Ostendorp Junioren von 1960 Nordenham 54,0 11 4,9
50. Claas Steenken KSK Hindenburg Oldenburg 53,5 9 5,9
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51. Sandra Steeneck SV Deinstedt 53,0 9 5,9
52. Guido Tschigor KSK Hindenburg Oldenburg 50,5 9 5,6
53. Tobias Rohde SG Oldenburg 50,0 8 6,3
54. Holger Ordemann KSG Delmenhorst 48,5 9 5,4
55. Lars Müller KSG Nordheide 47,5 9 5,3
56. Axel Villbrandt SG Oldenburg 47,0 7 6,7
57. Wolfgang Krupp Junioren von 1960 Nordenham 45,0 11 4,1
58. Dirk Richter KSK Rivalen Hannover 2 44,0 9 4,9
59. Stephan Meine KSG Wolfenbüttel 43,0 10 4,3
60. Marc Wiemer KSG Cuxhaven / Stade 2 41,5 9 4,6
61. Daniel Nacke SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen 40,0 8 5,0
62. Axel Bergmann KSG Nordheide 40,0 8 5,0
63. Gisela Blanck KSG Nordheide 39,5 8 4,9
64. Kai Klose SG Peine 39,0 7 5,6
65. Volker Fitschen SV Deinstedt 37,0 8 4,6
66. Heinz Ostermann Junioren von 1960 Nordenham 35,5 10 3,6
67. Pascal Loock KSG Wolfenbüttel 33,0 6 5,5
68. Kerstin Meier Detjen SV Deinstedt 33,0 8 4,1
69. Harald Bruns KSG Delmenhorst 32,0 9 3,6
70. Mirco Böhme SG VHK Hameln / KV Springe 52 30,5 4 7,6
71. Olaf Stolle KSG Delmenhorst 30,0 5 6,0
72. Urte Schütte SG Oldenburg 30,0 7 4,3
73. Olaf Bartenhagen SV Deinstedt 29,0 4 7,3
74. Alfred Hahn Junioren von 1960 Nordenham 28,5 8 3,6
75. Stefan Rust KSG Wolfenbüttel 25,0 6 4,2
76. Frank Bresch SG Peine 24,0 5 4,8
77. Jenilee Wolffram KSK Rivalen Hannover 2 22,5 6 3,8
78. Klaus Knutzen SG VHK Hameln / KV Springe 52 22,0 6 3,7
79. Joachim Buchmann KSG Cuxhaven / Stade 2 21,5 9 2,4
80. Bernd Hille KSG Wolfenbüttel 20,0 3 6,7
81. Sven Bosse SG Peine 19,0 2 9,5
82. Heino Witte ''R / 22.09.2024'' KSG Delmenhorst 19,0 3 6,3
83. Torsten Walter KSG Cuxhaven / Stade 2 17,5 8 2,2
84. Hauke Tschigor KSK Hindenburg Oldenburg 15,5 9 1,7
85. Dirk Kohnert SG Peine 14,0 6 2,3
86. Anton Tschigor KSK Hindenburg Oldenburg 12,5 10 1,3
87. Peter Eggers SG Peine 12,0 2 6,0
88. Manfred Steinecke KSK Rivalen Hannover 2 11,5 4 2,9
89. Christian Hillers SG Oldenburg 9,5 3 3,2
90. Kai Heinemann SG Oldenburg 9,0 2 4,5
91. Markus Birkner Junioren von 1960 Nordenham 9,0 3 3,0
92. Wolfgang Büsing Junioren von 1960 Nordenham 9,0 5 1,8
93. Daniel Duft KSG Nordheide 8,0 1 8,0
94. Volkert Feierabend KSG Delmenhorst 5,5 2 2,8
95. Michel Böhme SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen 5,0 5 1,0
96. Hans Springfeld KSK Rivalen Hannover 2 4,0 2 2,0
97. Hanno Kuhn ''R / 22.09.2024'' KSK Rivalen Hannover 2 2,0 1 2,0
98. Lothar Deutscher ''R / 19.10.24'' SG VHK Hameln / KV Springe 52 2,0 2 1,0
99. Florian Butt KSG Delmenhorst 1,0 1 1,0
100. Benedikt Helms SG Peine 1,0 1 1,0
101. Patrick Groen KSK Hindenburg Oldenburg 1,0 1 1,0
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Gina Brunhöfer KSK Rivalen Hannover 2 124 11 11,3 12 888 6 868 12 893 12 884 12 882 12 879 12 934 12 924 12 910 12 922 10 884
Yvonne Hinsemann KSK Rivalen Hannover 2 97 10 9,7 7 871 7 876 10 881 11 881 10 880 9 862 10 919 11 921 10 903 12 893
Sylvia Pawelczak KSK Rivalen Hannover 2 92 11 8,4 9 878 8 877 8 878 4 863 8 869 10 871 8 912 10 919 9 895 9 905 9 880
Michael Hanke KSK Rivalen Hannover 2 57 7 8,1 6 874 7 873 11 880 7 860 7 901 8 894 11 887
Nina von Tiling KSK Rivalen Hannover 2 56 8 7,0 8 873 11 881 5 871 5 865 11 929 6 896 1 873 9 905
Dirk Richter KSK Rivalen Hannover 2 44 9 4,9 3 852 5 866 4 869 2 853 6 863 8 860 5 901 5 889 6 896
Jenilee Wolffram KSK Rivalen Hannover 2 22,5 6 3,8 2 855 1,5 895 3 878 1 873 7 901 8 864
Manfred Steinecke KSK Rivalen Hannover 2 11,5 4 2,9 5 845 1,5 895 2 870 3 853
Hans Springfeld KSK Rivalen Hannover 2 4 2 2,0 1 848 3 853
Hanno Kuhn ''R / 22.09.2024'' KSK Rivalen Hannover 2 2 1 2,0 2 845

Simon Faber KSG Wolfenbüttel 100 11 9,1 11 887 12 893 12 894 8 873 12 887 12 875 2 895 5 887 9 899 5 894 12 889
Axel Marienfeld KSG Wolfenbüttel 90 10 9,0 12 890 10 878 9 877 9 875 8 868 6 858 4 898 12 905 12 909 8 868
Thomas Janitschke KSG Wolfenbüttel 89 11 8,1 10 881 4 864 8 877 11 885 10 871 9 867 3 898 6 888 11 902 11 906 6 862
Christian Krull KSG Wolfenbüttel 60 9 6,7 4 849 3 856 10 880 6 864 6 900 7 889 6 882 7 899 11 879
Stephan Meine KSG Wolfenbüttel 43 10 4,3 6 851 2 850 1 854 4 855 5 849 1 894 4 884 8 895 9 901 3 835
Pascal Loock KSG Wolfenbüttel 33 6 5,5 8 871 9 877 2 847 7 866 5 857 2 815
Stefan Rust KSG Wolfenbüttel 25 6 4,2 4 867 9 869 2 848 5 900 3 883 2 879
Bernd Hille KSG Wolfenbüttel 20 3 6,7 3 849 11 901 6 899

Tobias Voigt SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen 85 11 7,7 4 861 9 864 2 865 4 861 7 870 10 867 11 894 10 880 12 903 9 884 7 865
Olaf Preßler SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen 79 11 7,2 10 886 7 862 9 881 8 863 5 863 7 860 6 875 4 864 9 894 10 885 4 851
Jessica Schneider SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen 68 11 6,2 5 865 3 854 4 868 6 862 12 882 5 858 9 887 3 861 6 892 6 869 9 869
Fabian Nacke SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen 62 9 6,9 6 875 3 856 6 864 9 864 12 906 8 877 5 888 8 882 5 854
Jörg Böhme SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen 60 11 5,5 11 887 4 857 1 852 2 853 9 871 4 853 3 858 5 869 7 893 4 868 10 879
Daniel Nacke SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen 40 8 5,0 6 869 12 873 3 867 5 861 9 878 3 876 1 857 1 814
Michel Böhme SG Grasdorf / Langenhagen 5 5 1,0 1 768 1 801 1 770 1 800 1 777

Dirk Christiansen SG Peine 98 11 8,9 7 870 6 861 12 879 7 869 11 875 6 852 11 890 12 889 10 906 9 881 7 857
Miguel Christiansen SG Peine 65 11 5,9 9 873 10 865 4 866 10 873 1 851 1 833 6 872 11 883 5 887 6 874 2 841
Gian-Luca Streitle SG Peine 62 11 5,6 5 850 8 863 7 874 3 856 5 861 3 842 7 876 10 876 6 898 4 872 4 849
Marco Kuhnert SG Peine 58 11 5,3 1 828 2 815 6 869 5 867 7 868 2 838 9 876 5 862 9 904 7 874 5 852
Kai Klose SG Peine 39 7 5,6 2 841 3 865 9 872 3 858 7 855 12 895 3 841
Frank Bresch SG Peine 24 5 4,8 2 857 11 869 4 866 6 869 1 829
Sven Bosse SG Peine 19 2 9,5 11 908 8 876
Dirk Kohnert SG Peine 14 6 2,3 3 844 6 861 1 829 2 853 1 846 1 874
Peter Eggers SG Peine 12 2 6,0 11 870 1 838
Benedikt Helms SG Peine 1 1 1,0 1 846
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Christian Krause SG VHK Hameln / KV Springe 52 120 11 10,9 12 899 12 890 12 887 12 881 11 914 7 885 9 882 12 890 11 910 10 905 12 897
Christiane Krause SG VHK Hameln / KV Springe 52 85 11 7,7 7 886 5 858 8 878 4 867 12 914 12 904 6 871 9 881 6 893 9 901 7 880
Tobias Hambsch SG VHK Hameln / KV Springe 52 67,5 11 6,1 10 897 10 873 7 878 8 869 1 865 11 900 2 850 7 870 7 893 4 893 0,5 850
Uwe Gottschalk SG VHK Hameln / KV Springe 52 63 11 5,7 4 874 7 863 5 873 6 868 6 906 5 881 10 888 8 879 3 878 1 885 8 882
Jonas Meibom SG VHK Hameln / KV Springe 52 59 11 5,4 9 892 5 858 11 886 2 847 4 904 8 896 7 871 2 852 4 880 3 891 4 860
Mirco Böhme SG VHK Hameln / KV Springe 52 30,5 4 7,6 10 885 11 876 9 912 0,5 850
Klaus Knutzen SG VHK Hameln / KV Springe 52 22 6 3,7 3 857 8 879 6 867 1 870 2 887 2 852
Lothar Deutscher ''R / 19.10.24'' SG VHK Hameln / KV Springe 52 2 2 1,0 1 851 1 848

Detlef Sietas KSG Delmenhorst 81 11 7,4 5 875 8 867 9 877 9 865 7 906 6 888 6 867 11 909 7 885 10 911 3 867
Cord Brinkmann ''R / 30.10.2024'' KSG Delmenhorst 72 8 9,0 3 867 11 885 11 910 12 890 9 890 5 882 11 912 10 892
Stefan Busch KSG Delmenhorst 66 8 8,3 4 870 9 872 11 878 10 867 8 907 8 899 9 874 7 867
Rolf-Dieter Rimasch KSG Delmenhorst 58 11 5,3 6 880 3 857 5 868 7 863 12 912 1 872 7 869 6 867 5 882 4 890 2 866
Holger Ordemann KSG Delmenhorst 48,5 9 5,4 9 882 8 875 11 870 9 908 3,5 894 2 848 2 858 3 880 1 613
Harald Bruns KSG Delmenhorst 32 9 3,6 2 853 1 849 4 899 3 877 1 846 4 864 10 900 3 871 4 871
Olaf Stolle KSG Delmenhorst 30 5 6,0 2 853 10 878 12 875 1 850 5 892
Heino Witte ''R / 22.09.2024'' KSG Delmenhorst 19 3 6,3 2 865 6 861 11 894
Volkert Feierabend KSG Delmenhorst 5,5 2 2,8 2 877 3,5 894
Florian Butt KSG Delmenhorst 1 1 1,0 1 855

Marc Gilbert SV Deinstedt 83 8 10,4 11 898 12 895 6 886 11 918 12 882 12 871 9 919 10 898
Henner Willkomm SV Deinstedt 81 9 9,0 3 875 8 896 9 871 8 863 6 902 12 915 12 883 11 873 12 899
Karsten Steeneck SV Deinstedt 75 11 6,8 8 887 5 872 10 895 5 875 10 871 9 865 7 903 1 856 4 865 9 864 7 878
Gerd von Deylen SV Deinstedt 64 10 6,4 6 884 3 859 8 888 6 885 3 856 4 899 8 891 7 873 10 868 9 887
Sandra Steeneck SV Deinstedt 53 9 5,9 5 876 8 877 7 887 7 887 4 859 4 847 9 875 4 855 5 875
Volker Fitschen SV Deinstedt 37 8 4,6 3 864 1 857 5 849 2 886 9 895 1 847 8 864 8 882
Kerstin Meier Detjen SV Deinstedt 33 8 4,1 2 857 2 877 2 848 1 881 2 869 6 873 12 875 6 876
Olaf Bartenhagen SV Deinstedt 29 4 7,3 6 876 2 877 10 916 11 869
Kerstin Meier Oetjen SV Deinstedt

Jörg Pahl KSG Nordheide 109 11 9,9 12 895 10 882 4 870 6 889 12 893 12 879 11 916 9 902 12 886 11 882 10 887
Rainer Kühne KSG Nordheide 106 11 9,6 10 890 4 860 11 899 11 908 9 873 11 877 12 920 8 901 9 877 12 897 9 882
Wolfgang Schrötke KSG Nordheide 77,5 11 7,0 11 890 8 877 7 881 12 920 8 869 8 861 9 903 4 892 7 876 1 844 2,5 869
Björn Müller KSG Nordheide 62,5 9 6,9 8 882 9 880 9 888 10 908 4 859 3 853 7 903 1,5 878 11 888
Lars Müller KSG Nordheide 47,5 9 5,3 7 880 11 883 5 872 3 872 2 843 1,5 878 2 856 10 879 6 873
Axel Bergmann KSG Nordheide 40 8 5,0 2 865 5 888 6 868 10 908 5 895 3 859 6 856 3 859
Gisela Blanck KSG Nordheide 39,5 8 4,9 2 858 10 873 7 860 9 903 1 852 5 868 3 847 2,5 869
Daniel Duft KSG Nordheide 8 1 8,0 8 886
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Hartmut Kasimir SG Oldenburg 86,5 11 7,9 10 910 10 896 7 876 6 866 10 913 9 907 2 852 1,5 849 11 880 9 874 11 892
Nils Spatz SG Oldenburg 72 10 7,2 6 883 9 895 2 861 3 897 10 909 10 892 4 857 11 880 7 858 10 883
Peter Kleine-Kölker SG Oldenburg 68 10 6,8 12 928 8 879 11 891 8 874 5 905 5 888 5 866 10 876 3 864 1 846
Andre Gallo SG Oldenburg 62 10 6,2 2 859 5 869 3 857 8 911 4 885 7 881 8 875 8 875 8 861 9 879
Tobias Rohde SG Oldenburg 50 8 6,3 11 916 12 901 3 867 1 851 12 914 2 852 1 846 8 878
Axel Villbrandt SG Oldenburg 47 7 6,7 7 868 6 873 10 876 2 884 8 881 7 872 7 872
Urte Schütte SG Oldenburg 30 7 4,3 9 876 7 908 2 875 1 831 5 866 5 855 1 818
Christian Hillers SG Oldenburg 9,5 3 3,2 4 858 1,5 849 4 854
Kai Heinemann SG Oldenburg 9 2 4,5 5 881 4 856

Oliver Meyer KSK Hindenburg Oldenburg 91 11 8,3 7 882 5 859 9 878 12 898 5 902 9 898 12 891 12 884 11 879 2 851 7 873
Jan Hoffmann KSK Hindenburg Oldenburg 76 9 8,4 11 881 7 871 12 912 10 899 5 868 7 876 8 877 7 863 9 883
Tjark Wübbeler KSK Hindenburg Oldenburg 75 11 6,8 10 898 11 898 7 876 5 862 6 904 6 883 10 877 11 882 4 863 3 854 2 855
Claas Steenken KSK Hindenburg Oldenburg 53,5 9 5,9 6 880 3 867 10 877 3 895 9 876 6 875 10 879 5 859 1,5 858
Guido Tschigor KSK Hindenburg Oldenburg 50,5 9 5,6 9 896 6 867 10 911 4 873 3 859 0,5 794 6 871 6 860 6 868
Hauke Tschigor KSK Hindenburg Oldenburg 15,5 9 1,7 2 850 4 856 1 818 3 849 1 848 2 813 0,5 808 0,5 794 1,5 858
Anton Tschigor KSK Hindenburg Oldenburg 12,5 10 1,3 1 844 2 853 2 822 1 826 1 809 0,5 808 2 828 1 851 1 847 1 843
Patrick Groen KSK Hindenburg Oldenburg 1 1 1,0 1 813

Florian Greitz KSG Cuxhaven / Stade 2 106 11 9,6 9 908 10 893 12 900 8 895 5 862 10 869 11 887 11 888 8 894 10 885 12 904
Rolf Meiritz KSG Cuxhaven / Stade 2 78 11 7,1 7 892 4 873 9 893 9 900 1 850 4 854 10 886 10 883 10 897 3 860 11 886
Ralf Boldt KSG Cuxhaven / Stade 2 77 11 7,0 4 876 6 873 11 897 7 894 3 861 11 869 3 850 5 866 12 903 11 889 4 864
Sönke Neumann KSG Cuxhaven / Stade 2 60,5 11 5,5 8 901 9 891 1 861 0,5 857 7 866 7 860 8 870 3 861 2 875 5 873 10 884
Marc Wiemer KSG Cuxhaven / Stade 2 41,5 9 4,6 3 873 2 866 5 883 4 884 9 874 8 864 2 858 0,5 843 8 877
Joachim Buchmann KSG Cuxhaven / Stade 2 21,5 9 2,4 1 854 3 872 4 861 0,5 835 2 858 4 863 1 865 1 843 5 866
Torsten Walter KSG Cuxhaven / Stade 2 17,5 8 2,2 3 866 2 872 0,5 857 0,5 835 5 861 0,5 843 4 878 2 859

Jörn Cordes Junioren von 1960 Nordenham 106 9 11,8 11 930 12 925 12 934 12 924 12 903 12 918 12 920 11 898 12 905
Thomas Rudolph Junioren von 1960 Nordenham 105 10 10,5 12 935 11 908 10 898 9 915 11 884 11 878 11 901 10 897 8 902 12 915
Stephan Ostendorp Junioren von 1960 Nordenham 54 11 4,9 5 876 6 873 6 877 1 863 4 846 6 853 5 865 8 871 7 900 3 862 3 839
Wolfgang Krupp Junioren von 1960 Nordenham 45 11 4,1 8 890 7 881 2 865 3 875 3 846 2 823 4 862 5 865 4 885 2 859 5 856
Heinz Ostermann Junioren von 1960 Nordenham 35,5 10 3,6 3 860 8 882 1 859 2 843 4 839 0,5 841 3 862 3 883 7 871 4 845
Alfred Hahn Junioren von 1960 Nordenham 28,5 8 3,6 3 867 2 870 6 851 3 826 0,5 841 2 878 6 869 6 868
Markus Birkner Junioren von 1960 Nordenham 9 3 3,0 5 875 3 855 1 857
Wolfgang Büsing Junioren von 1960 Nordenham 9 5 1,8 4 867 1 852 1 829 1 805 2 830


